
-
-

--~~~~~~~..... 



, _ 

_./ 7. 







1914 

NOR'EASTER 1984VOL. LXX 



2 

THE NOR'EASTER STAFF DEDICATES THIS BOOK TO YOU!!! 

Maybe you have just finished your high school years or maybe you are just starting 
them, but basically we all go through the same things. We all have our ups and downs 
throughout high school, but when we look back it will seem like a carefree time 
compared to what the future holds. 

The Seniors, who have just finished high school, have a whole new life ahead of 
them The memories of Northeast are all they have to take with them. Hopefully, these 
memories will last a lifetime. 

The freshman, who are just start~ng high school, have a lot of good times ahead of 
them here at Northeast. We hope that they will enjoy them as much as we have enjoyed 
our four years here at Northeast. 

As you go through this book we hope it reminds you of yourself going "through the 
years". 

NORTHEAST SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 
415 South Van Brunt 
Kansas City, Missouri 

Principal--Stephen Brown, Jr. 



Hi I'm Nor' man and I'm going to be your guide through the pages of this book. The 
Nor' easter Staff asked me to do this . And since they're such good friends of mine I'd 
like to introduce you to them. First of all there's the co-editors or the Janet's (as they are 
om h m s called), Janet Miller and Janet Chandler. They are also responsible along 
1th Charla Taibi, for the Senior section. Charla is the busmess manager too Now the 

Junior section was done by Johanna Hohensinner and Chris Garcia . And Rachelle 
Middleton and Regina Santellan worked on Sophomores To hmsh up the classes, Pam 
Beam and Denise Wheeler had the job of putting together the Freshmen section The 
Faculty and administration section was the responsibility of Pat Green and Dav1d 
Boley. Lucy Chne, Franc1s Bishop, and Renee Middleton were the ones who made the 
Activities section work. Clubs and Organizations was worked on by Tammy Cox, 
Stefanie W1lhams and Jenny Zito . And Tammy worked on Sports too, along with Bobby 
Cohens and Gmger Wilson. Lastly, but certainly not leastly, is our chief photographer 
David Canzonere. Everybody did a really great job! So now let's get this show on the 
road. 

3 



Table of Contents 

Title Page ............................. 1 

TO ~THE'" 

'lf.AR. &ool\ I I . ' 

Introduction ..... 2 

Calendar ............ 8 

4 



Freshman ...................... 12 

-Sophomores ............ 27 

Juniors ............... 42 



Seniors ....... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52 

Faculty ................... 8 5 

---liO:I 

6 



Clubs .................. 100 

Activities ............ · · 122 

Index & Ads .................... 173 

7 



1983-1984 

r"~ 
Sept. 2 Cross Country Season Begins Sept. 3 

Sept 7 

Oct 14 

8 



[ - ] 
Parent-Teach~onference l ~ov . 17 



End of l st Semester, Mid-Year 

Feb. 24 

March 20 

10 

l'ROC.~AM 
l>ANC. £ 
D.LlN c1 f 
])ANC.E 
SoKC. 
bAHC.E 
~OHC. 
~ON~ 

. bANe£ 
Viking Vanhe~ 

'- - ~ 
Washingtons Birthday 

c E - ( c 
-=--C-- F-b First Track M~ ..YJ 

Feb. 20 

March 4 



of Softball Season Begmnmg March 26 

May 20 

Jr. Sr. Prom April 27 

11 



Freshmen 
' 



Freshman Class 
Officers 

President: Leann Wilson 
Vice-President: Jack Arena 
Secretary: Fayun Reynolds 
Treasurer: Lisa Smith 
Sponsor: Mr. Premer 

13 



14 

Richard Alleman 
Stac1e Allen 
Chnshne Anderson 
Glen Anderson 
Jerry Archer 

Jack: Arena 
Joe Balcer 
M1cheal Barbosa 
Beverly Battaglia 
Stacey Bennett 

Thomas Benning 
Gary Bilhngs 
Alex B1scan 
Diana Black: 

Stacey Boley 
Mehssa Box 

Can you be 



Watch out Picasso, Joe Baker's moving up!!! 

V1to Brancato 

that they hold the key to the FUTURE!! 
Kevm Brewer 
Rhonda Brockman 
Lou1s Brown 

Lorita Brown 
Shawna Burke 
Jay Buso 
Cammy Caloroso 
Steve Cangelosi 

15 



16 

John Carollo 
Angela Carrilld 
Fina Cascone 
Carolyn Cooley 

Sandy Corter 
Anthony Costanza 
Marc Cotrel 
Domimc Cus1mano 

Phung Dang 
Sherry Dottoli 
V1cki Davis 
M1ldred Dean 

Ray DeHerrera 
M1ke DeMaddalena 
Dena DeShazer 
Juhe Devere 

Rose Digaetano 
Joe D1Marhno 
Janet D1shman 
Jamel Dorey 



Tnsha Dotson 
Huyen Du 
She1lhthia Dunlap 
Henry Durham 

S rena Ealy 
M1chelle Farley 
N1ck F1orello 
Faron Florea 

Lisa Flynn 
Carol Foster 
Darlene Foster 
M1ke Gambmo 

Momque Gant 
Lisa Garc1a 
Brenda Gerstner 
John Gordon 

Tamara Gordon 
Roxene Goss 
Kenny Graves 
Marvin Greer 

17 



18 

James Gumm 
Valene Gusman 
Neva Holloway 
Kathy Harrison 
Michelle Hensley 

D1anna Hercules 
Chfford Herndon 
Bryan Hill 

Lisa Howard 
Lavonda Jackson 
Sherry JenninQs 

Barbara Johnson 
Betty Johnson 
Shonelle Johnson 

Jamie Jones 
Theresa Keeney 
Demse Kierman 
Path Kobel 
Becky Letourneau 



Olympia Lomeli Yvette Lomeli 

Another Freshman hard at work! 

Momca Lora 

Angela Lucas 
Robert Lucas 
Henry Marhnez 
Lisa McGee 
Yolanda Mcleod 

19 



Before you graduate, the required 

classes are; Gym, Fundamentals of 
Arithmetic and lunch. 

Anthony Meeks 
Yolanda Meneses 

Sherri Mesh 
Serena Miller 

That's right, my last name is MESH!!! 

Barbara Murphy 
Vont Muy 



are Dall 

s 

Carmen Perez 
Leo Ph1lhpa 

Isn't this EXCITING?!!! 

Marcell P1gq1e 
Shelly Poore 

Iva Potts 
Albert Powell 



22 

Sherri Rinq 
Sandra Robins 

Joe Rhea 
Carla Riqht 

"Rhonda Provance 
Monica Razo 
Fayun Reynolds 

Lisa Prew1tt 
Tma Proctor 

Brenda Preston 

What's the matter, did you m1ss your afternoon nap? 



Nick Salas 

Lucy Sanchez 
Krishna Shaw 

HOSTAGES?! II 

Susan Shorbno 
M1chelle S1v1l'l 
Twila Smalley 

L1sa Sm1th 
Antonio Sportsman 

Melanie Stewart 
Shannon Stivers 

23 



24 

T1m Shvers 
Chris Striphn 
Mike Stuart 
Tonya Sullivan 

Stephanie Te1ada 
Joyce Thompson 
Hoeun Tith 
Chamrocun Touch 

Carla Truschinqer 
Andrew Tucker 
Bobby Vaca 
Chns Vaca 

Debb1e Valia 
Cora West 
Jason White 
Diane W1lliams 

Latonya Williams 
Leann Wilson 
Alisha Wiseman 
Trudy Yates 



GJ[]J[I]~ [QJEJ [±] [A] 
Tma Zahnter 

Freshman m lli] 

m Class 
[fJ 

[IJ liD 
[£] Of [I] 

[i] II [I] 

[K] @] 

ft":l1 Your Freshman year is the year everybody made fun of you, pushed you around and ] 
~ called you little kids. Remember the first day of school as a Freshman? You didn't quite 

know what to expect. The school was big, confusing and the upperclassmen sure 
didn' t seem to help. You did really stupid things like scream, yell and giggle that really 

~~ brought out your age. You did all kinds of things to impress the upperclassmen and] 
~ now your beginning to realize how childish you really were. But your Freshman year is 

important, its building a base to the future. Its the change from children to young 
adults . The years will go fast so enjoy them and just remember the Class of 84 will lliJ always have morell!! Good luck Class of 87!!!!!!! ~ 

@] 

25 



Through the Years 



~

( r-
r-
? 

Sophomores ? 



Sophomore 
Class Officers -



Bndqette Anderson 
Sissy Andrews 
Larry Arens 
Greq Arthur 

Frank Barelh 
Paul Baskett 
Archelle Blount 
Chuck Bomar 

Anthony Boshc 
Demitrius Brockman 

Alonda Browmnq 
Marqaret Bryson 

FIRST ITH TH FEATUR S OST 

29 



30 

Sheila Burnsworth 
George Cauns 

HALLELUJAH 

Tiffany Candillo 
Andy Cangelose 

Cauandra Carter 
Gma Cascone 
L1sa Castro 
Laura Chatman 

Chahada Chhim 
Kennary Chhim 
Santa ChildP 
Deborah Clopton 



Larry Cosc;~rove 
Sandy Cosc;~rove 
Donald Cox 
Carrie Cundiff 

Lucy D' Anc;~elo 
V1ola Dav1s 
Kevm Dean 
James DeGeare 

Shawn Devere 
John Dillard 

Thuy Doan 
Kelly Dorey 

31 



32 

Paul Dommguez 

Pam Douqlas 

Please don't make us eat here. 

Billie Dove 
Thuy Tranq Du 

Cmdy Ducan 
Dee Duncan 

Yolanda Ealy 
Barbara Eckhart 



Sambun Enq 
Toni Espmo 
Don Fmlcs 
Sheila Fisher 

Erick Flannery 
Sheila Florez 
Larita Fountam 
Sopia Giolcas 

Darwin Givhan 
David Grabill 
Jerome Gusman 
Au Ha 

Georq Haqer 
Latonya Haliburton 
Donna Handson 
Ricky Handson 

CLASS OF '86 

33 



34 

Jeff Hansell 
M1chael Harrison 
Turek Hasam 
Christina Holker 

L1ea Holst 
Adnanne Hopkins 

Helen Hunsucker 
Anqela Hunter 

Joy Jackson 
Mark Jackson 



Georqe Johnson 
~heila Johnson 

Jamye Johnston 
Gregory Jones 

Dana Kalwe1 
MeliBBa Keeny 

Paula Kincaid 
Terry Kinca1d 
Albert Laffler 
Claudia Lara 

35 



36 

Rose Larabee 
Angela Le9gio 
Robert Lealie 
Julius Lloyd 

Oh! I wish I had a banana split right now. 

Tina Louvier 

Martha Lun9 
DaLy 
Alma Madri9als 

Michael Martinez 
Vicki Martinez 



Linda Maycock 
Terry McConnell 
Rhonda McDaniel 
Bobbi McFarland 

Ginqer McKillip 

Bridqet McNurhn 
Chheanq Men 
Roxane Middleton 

Anna Miller 
Ann Mitchell 
Alberto Murq1a 
Anne Neiderman 

Lynne Newton 
Lan Nqo 
Mary Nquyen 
Marshon Norfleet 

37 



38 

R1chard Norris 
Stacie Nowell 
Tma Nowell 
Janet Oates 

Kathy O 'Bnen M1chelle Ojeda 

Don't look! My locker is a mess. 

Cynthia Orozco 
Dwayne Patnclc 
Michelle Peraell 
Charles Porter 



James Ralston 
Edward Reynolds 
Gma Rodqers 
Bettina Rodnquez 

Ronald Rose 
Reqma Sanders 
Lisa Scardino 
Christy Schopf 

Tammy Shadley 
Tina Shockley 
Mark Shortino 
Victor Sierra 

Louis Sill 
Tim Skinner 
Channy Sok 
Vanna Sok 

39 



40 

Vanny Sok 
Cindy Spendal 
ReQma Sutherlin 
Valerie !l'atium 

Debbie Thomas 
Alice Thompson 
Wendy Thompson 
Cliarles Todd 

Kelly Tran 
John Vochatzer 
Robert Weinman 
Donna West 

Betty White 
Chrystal Whitesell 
Bermce Whitney 
Wade Wilken 



Mana Wiseman 
Michael Woods 
Tma Yates 
Tynetta Zachary 

Susan Zahnter 
Julie Zamarripa 

41 



Juniors 



JUNIOR CLASS OFFICERS 

' d nt' Presl e,. , :dd\eton 
Debra J.Vl.l 

Vlce-Pre . 
Beverly t~~~ent: 

rrJlson 

SGT At 
Law Anns· 

renee B· h. 
lS Op 

BUSINESS COMMITTEE 

Left to right: Lisa G1pson, Ella Brown, Robin Tatum, Steve DeShazer, Stacy Reed, Harry 
Dodgson. 



44 

Frank Achille 
Woody Admire 
Debra Allman 
Paula Anderson 
Ronald Bandy 

Leah Bank. 
Con•tance Barr 
Ezra Barr 

Nanci Battaqlia 
Terri Bell 
Lawrence Bishop 

Michelle Blunt 
Craiq Bondick 
Chantana 

Bouphanouvonq 

Lisa Breth 
Noland Brown 
Tan Bui 
Tuyen Bui 
Tereasa Caldwell 



Vince Caravella 
Amy Carter 
John Cascone 
Aimee Cavallaro 

Sopheap Chhin 
Lorna Chrishan 
Richard Chne 

Deanna Colvert 
Donna Constanza 
Jeff Davis 

Paula Davis 
Chrishna DeBrevi 
Bilhe Denmson 

Bryant Denson 
Steven DeShazer 
Carolyn D1Martino 
Harry Dodqson 

45 



46 

Camm1e Dorrell 
Mike Dorrell 
Ga1l Dunn 

Jennifer Eades 
Lyndon Ersery 
Crishne Escobar 
Andrew Eyer 
Cory Flannery 

Shelly Garcia 
Dianna Gardner 
Kelly Gerlt 
Jennifer Gerstner 
Charlene Goens 

John Giokaa 
Mary Graves 
Pete Gusman 
Rebecca Hayes 
Todd Haywood 

Lorena Hernandez 
Johanna 

Hohensinner 
Debbie Houchm 
Mark Hunt 



Beatrice Hupp 
Yolanda Jackson 
Robbie Johnson 
James Jones 

Samrane 
Keophaphone 

Becky Kinq 
Joe Landers 
M1chael Lawrence 
M ... tt Letourneau 

Nancy Liberto 
D1edra Liqon 
Joe Llseo 
Christina Lomeli 
Cec1l Lonq 

Shelly Manser 
Renee Middleton 
Robm Mills 
Craiq M1tchell 
Latanya Michell 

Rick Mosley 
Conme Motely 
Renita Mott 

47 



Gina McMurray 

• 
• 

Barbara Mcintire 

Thong Nguyen 

48 

Hoa Nqo 
Ha Thi Ngo 

Mongly Nguyen 
Dien Nguyen 

Sherri Nobblea 
NoNqo 

David Ogq 
Mark Ohver 

Steve Orozco 
John Pace 

Mary Pace 
Rusty Panky 

Dana Perkma 

Lan Phan 



Thuphvonq Pham 
Penny Phelps 
Laura Philhps 
Sourychanh 

Phommata 
Mary Powell 

Tina Powell 
Cynthia Powers 
Donnie Raybourn 
Roome Raybourn 

Roberta Rayford 
Stacy Reed 
Conme Reyes 

You talkin' about her? 

Chns Rowland 
Steve Rowlette 

Paula Salas 

49 



50 

Darrell Salinas 
Ruben Sahnas 
Debb1e Sapenaro 
John Schlechter 
David Shaw 

Angela S1msheuser 
M1chelle Skinner 
Harold Smallwood 
Carolyn Sm1th 
Debb1e Sm1th 

Donetta Sm1th 
Pam Snowden 
Sichan Sok 
Regma Spencer 

Ra)sabud Snsavat 
Ph1llip Suber 
Maly Suos 
Craig Thompson 
K1mberly Todd 

Cassandra Tnpp 
Rachel Turner 
James Valenzuala 
Vince Vigliaturo 



Danny Waters 
Chris Wheeler 
Chnshna Wllken 
Penny Williams 
Anthony Wilhams 

Stefame Williams 
She1la W1lhamson 

Be Cool Ronnie, I'm used to this! 

Beverly W1lson 
Brenda Wilson 

Johnme Wlson 
Robert Wnght 

Danice Yeager 
Jenny Zito 

51 



. . , .. ... 
• • • I : • •. • •, • • 

52' 

' ... 
~ . 





54 

Sgt. at Arms 
Frank Caloroso 

Senior 

Vice President 
LaTonyaJudon 



Secretary 

Charla Taibi 

Officers 

-

Business Committee 

David Boley 

Lucy Cline 

Janet Miller 

Rachelle Middleton 

Treasurer 
Frances Bishop 

55 



56 

Yolanda Abron 

Tammy Anderson 

• 

Well this is it. .. our Senior 
year! We've nearly sweat 
blood to make 1t her Wear 
all ready to don our gowns 
and caps with tassels. We 
walk and talk w1th pride of 
being graduahng Seniors; 
but, more than just once m a 
while we look back and 
realize that school had come 
and gone so quick. All those 
years of fun and of worry, of 
just plain growing up are 
behmd us. We can't se it 
now, but we will miss those 
years Those were the years of 
real freedom. We will soon 
understand what our elders 
meant by "these are the best 
years of your life" Angela Argento 

Laura Arnold Kevin Ax 



Pam Beam Shanea Bell 

Johnetta Betts Frances Bishop 

Sylvia Blackburn David Boley Toni Bonomo 57 



Pamela Bowden Susan Breth 

Danny Burns 

Eunice Butler Frank Caloroso 

Gina Candillo 

David Canzonere Phyllis Cascone 



Joseph Cavallaro Janet Chandler 

Lisa Chapman Christina Clark Lucy Roldan Cline 

Tonya Collier Angela Cooley 59 



Chris Cornelison 

Brian Cotrel Larry Cox 

Tammy Cox 

Lela Davenport Reginald Davis 

Marie Dean 
.60 



Mary Denton 

Hop fully, we won't forget 
the friends and the good 
times we've made here at 
Northeast. Don't forget that 
we've help d to "build" this 
school nd the memories will 
forever echo through the 
halls. 

We have alot of living left to 
do. While these may have 
been the "best years of our 
liv s", we here at Nor'easter 
wish you better than the best 
"through the years" to come. 

GOOD LUCKII 
The Nor'easter staff of 1984 

Michael DeWitt 

Keith Dillee TuDucDu 

Isn't she a Doll?!? 
Shuronda Eason Abby Eddings 61 



Steve Elder 
Our Masterpiece!!! 

Stacey Farley Chris Flathers Javier Fonseca 

62 You call these people SENIORS??? Shelly Freeman 



Christine Garcia Annette Gatten Sherri Gay 

You know I'm Jammin''! 

Kris Gibbs 

Nick Giordano Cindy Goodman Glen Grabill 



Pat Green Where, where? Over there! Benny Guarino 

Lisa Hawkins Mary Hayner 

64 Shelly Heinrichs Michael Hensley 



Theresa Hitchock Tamera Hogan 

Darryle Humbird James Jacobs 

65 
Rebecca Jennings Elizabeth Johnston 



Chris Jones 

All of the activities we 
were involved in, the dances 
we went to with that special 
person, 

66 Tracy Lane 

Loretta Jones 

LaTonyaJudon 

James Laffler 



Tammy Lusby 

Joseph Leggio 

and the games we attended 
to support our teams, will 

always be a part of our 
high school memories. 

Natalie Maxwell 67 



Alecia McDaniel Tawna McKnight 

Glenn Meeks 

Carl Metz Jeff Mezzacasa 

Rachelle Middleton 

Elizabeth Miller Janet Miller 



Patty Murphy Dahn Nguyen 

I 

Dung Nguyen 

Hong Thuy Nguyen Tram Thi Nguyen 

Connie Odom 

John Ortega 



The Angelic Graduate 

Diane Pace 

Ann Marie Fassler 

Victor Pena 
Pham Tinh 

Mai H uan Phan 

A break from cafeteria food! 

70 Andre Phillips 



John Reyes 

Ramona Reyes 

Debbie Ribaudo 

Kevin Richardson 

Did you hear the one about . . . . 

Steve Roberts 
71 



Regina Santellan 

Sam Scardmo 

72 Chris Smith 

Catherine Sapenaro 

The many hours spent 
studying for that big test/ 

and the feeling of accomplish
ment when you get that E/ 
is what it is all about. 

Becki Sassmann 

Paul Sharp 

Robinetta Smith 



Kim Spellmeyer 

David Tanner 

As we go through the years1 

we will always remember the 
special friends we had at North
east Sr. Wewillnever forget 
all of the good times 

Gerald Tolefree 

Melinda Taylor 

Angela Tucker 7 



Anthony Vega Sondra Webb 

The Class of 1984 

Denise Wheeler Tammie Wilkerson 

74 Ginger Wilson Rick Yeager 



Best Athletes 
Denise Wheeler & 

Jerome Armstrong 

Most Popular 
Pam Beam & 

lOR BALLOT 

Best Looking 
Laura Arnold & 

John Ortega 

Dingiest 
Becki Sassmann & 

Chuck Teel Most Likely to Succeed 1-------------. Rachelle Middleton & .-------------1 Steve Roberts 

J oe Mike Leggio 

75 



76 

Friendliest 
Janet Miller & 

Eric Schaeffer 

Prettiest Eyes 
Laura Arnold & 

Steve Roberts 

.--------------.... Done the Most 
Rachelle Middleton & 

David Boley 

Class Clowns 
Ginger Wilson & 

Chris Cornelison 

Best Buddies 
Pam Beam & Chris Garcia 



Most Spirited 
Tammy Cox & 

.--------------. Biggest Flirts 

Bobby Cohens 

Happiest 
Janet Miller & Sam Scardino 

Shanea Bell & 

Barry Shackelford 

Night Rockers (Partiers) 
Shelly Heinrichs & Larry Cox 

77 



Most Conceited 
Alice Martinez & 

Steve Roberts 

Pain in the Butt 
Shanea Bell & 

Frank Caloroso 

Biggest Mouths 
Pam Beam & 

Jimmy Jacobs 

Goody Two Shoes 
Janet Chandler & 

David Boley 

Studliest 
Steve Roberts 



Best Students 
Rachelle Middleton & 
Pat Green 

Favorite Teachers 
Mrs. Sandgren & 
Mr. Nelson 

Most Shy f 
Frances Bishop & Brian Cotrel 

Miss Priss 
Janet Chandler 

J 

79 



SENIOR WILL 

I, Velma Abston, leave my fantastic sight to Linda Loper and my sweet personality to Laticia Davis 

I, Tammy Lynne Akers being of sound mind, do hereby leave my Drum Major title to the one who 
succeeds me, my looks and personality to my twin brother Ph1ll1p Suber, my music abilities to Charles 
McDonald, my ability to smile and be happy all the time to Donme Wilson and to Tony Alexander I 
leave my friendship . 

I, Karen Marie Batton, will my smarts, luck, and height to Rachael Turner, and my luck with grades to 
Tina Powell. 

I, Shanea Bell, leave my acne free skin to R1chard Calohan. 

I, Eunice Butler, leave my silky black hair to Linda Loper, my super dancing talents to Waquita Norman, 
and my intelligence to Renita Mott. 

I, Janet. Chan?ler, leave my school spirit and dance experience to the 1984-85 Pom-Pon Squ d C . 
captam pos1hon to Stefanie Williams, and my Nor' easter Co-editor position to any Junior who' lmy 

0 

challenge ovesa 

I, Lucy Clme, will Matt Letourneau the ability to not take no for an answer from Renee Middleton. 

I, Miss Tony a Collier, leave my former Saxophone crew members, Tomie Freeman and Tracy Dunlap, all 
of my "muscianship" talent to carry on our name in '85. 

I, Tammy Cox, will all my great Pom-Pon memories to Gma McMurray, and to the rest of the girls in the 
Class of '85 I will my innocence 

I, Abbey Eddings, leave to Pam Snowden all my great Senior memories, and hope that her's are as great 
as mine. 

80 

I 



I, Rosie Johnson, leave my clothes to Beverly Wilson. 

I, Dana Martin, will to Matt Anderson our friendship that has lasted for 10 years. 

I, Teresa Rojas, leave my volleyball talents to Leah Banks, my brightness to all the fellows, my craziness 
Ms. Brenda Wilson, my eating to Ms. Paula Eason, and last but not least, I leave all the jealous girls 
common sense and growing up to those who need it. 

I, Robinetta Smith, being in a generous frame of mind, leave Beatrice Hupp ADAM ANT, U2, & BILLY 
IDOL, but not DURAN DURAN! 

I, Melinda Taylor, leave my strong pride to those that have weak ability, my touch of class to Brenda 
Wilson and my mind technique to Beverly Wilson. 

I, Karen Thompson, leave to Paul Newman my lunch card. (Remember you can only eat on one lunch 
period) 

I, Gmger Wilson, will my softball days to Cammie (Momma) Dorrell, my country music to Robin Mills 
and Gail Dunn, and all my craziness to all the Juniors who like to have fun . 

81 



82 

SENIOR HONORS 
Velma Abston 

Pep Club 1, 2, 3 
Y-teens 2 
Flag Gul 2, 3 
Drama Club 2 
Basketball Manager 3 
Choir 3, 4 
Honor Roll4 

Tammy Akers 

All-City Band 2 
Marching Band 2, 3, 4 
Concert Band 2, 3, 4 
Section Leader 2, 3 
Amencan Royal Parade 2, 3 
Student Council 2, 3, 4 
Viking Varieties 2, 3, 4 
Jazzy Brazzy 3, 4 
Drum Major 4 
Arkansas Parade 4 

Karen Batton 

Honor Roll 1, 3, 4 
Pep Club 3, 4 
R.O T C. 1st Princess 4 

Shanea Bell 

Cross Country 1, 2, 3, 4 
Track 1, 2 3, 4 
Basketball 2 
Varsity Cheerleader 3 

Francis Bishop 

Freshman Business 
Committee 

Pep Club 1 
Y-teens 1, 2, 3 
Homecoming Parade 1, 2 
American Royal Parade 1 
Explorers 1, 2, 3, 4 

Sophomore Class Vice-
President 

Student Government Day 2 
Student Council 2 
Career Awareness 2, 3, 4 
Senior Class Treasurer 
Jobs for Missouri Grads 
Nor' easter 4 

Eunice Butler 

Drill Team 1, 2, 3, 4 
Vikings Varieties 1, 2, 3, 4 
Ethnic Awareness 2, 3, 4 
Tech Honor Roll 4 
Baseball Pageant 4 

Janet Chandler 

V1kings Varieties 2, 3, 4 
Student Council 1, 3 
Freshman Class Business 

Committee 
Choir 1 2 3 
Handbell Choir 1, 2, 3 
District Choir 1, 2, 
D1stnct Music Contest 1, 2, 3 
All-City Music Festival 1 
Y-Teens 1 
Pom-Pon 2, Secretary 3 

Co-Capt 4 
Jumor Class Business 

Committee 
Nor' easter 3, Co-editor 4 
Nahonal Honor Society 3, 4 
100 Girls Club 3,4 
Semor Class Giftorian 
Homecommg Parade 1, 2, 3, 

4 
American Royal 1, 2 
St Pat's Parade 2, 3 
Honor Roll 1, 2, 3, 4 
Carnival 1, 2, 3 
Perfect Attendence 2 
Academic Fair 2, 3 

Lucy Cline 

Cross Country 1, 2 
Basketball 1, 2, 3 
Track 1, 2 
Student Council 1, 2, 3 

President 4 
Freshman Class Business 

Committee 
Y-Teens 1, 2, 3 
Student Government Day 1 

2, 3 I 

Honor Roll 1, 2, 3, 4 
Perfect Attendence 1 
Homecoming Princess 

Candidate 1 
Carnival 1, 2, 3 
Sophomore Class Business 

Committe 
Volleyball 3 
Softball 3 
Junior Class Vice-President 
Powder Puff Football 3, 4 
Sweetheart Princess 

Candidate 3 
Academic Fair 3, 4 
Nor' easter 4 
Senior Class Secretary 
Jobs for Missouri Grads 



Tonya Collier 

Dnll T m l, 2 
Vtkmg Varieties l, 2, 3, 4 
Marching Band 2, 3, 4 

Tammy Cox 

Powder Puff 3,4 
Pom-Pon 2,3,4, 
Track 2 
Homecoming Parade 2, 3, 4 
St. Pat's Parade 2, 3 
Cross Country 3 
Softball 3, Co-Captain 4 
Homecoming Princess 

Candidate 3 
Homecoming Queen 

Candidate 4 
Nor' easter 4 
American Royal 2 
V tking V ariehes 2, 3, 4 

Abbey Eddings 
Pep Club l, 2 
Speech Team l 
Science Club 2 
Honor Roll l, 2, 3 
Jobs for Mtssouri Grads 

Rosie Johnson 

Cross Country l 
Sophomore Class 

President 
Student Council 2, 3, 4 
Drama Club 2, 3, Pres. 4 
Junior Class President 
Y-teens 3 
Basketball 3, 4 
National Honor Society 3, 4 
Homecoming Pnncess 3 
Senior Class President 
Basketball Queen 4 

Dana Martin 

J. V. Cheerleader 3 

Alice Martinez 

Y-teen 3 
Basketball 3 
District Student Council 

Board 3, 4 
Sweetheart Princess 3 
Student Council Treasurer 4 
Jobs for Missouri Grads 
Football Manager 4 
Sweetheart Queen 4 
Homecommg Queen 4 

Janet Miller 

Cross Country l, 2, 3 
Y-teens l, 2, 3 
Freshman Class President 
Student Council l 
Sweetheart Princess l 
Homecoming Parade l, 2, 3, 

4 
Sophomore Class Treasurer 
Nor' easter 3, Co-editor 4 
Jumor Class Secretary 
Senior Class Business 

Committee 

Teresa Rojas 

Volley ball 2, 3 
lst team All-Star 3 
Y-teens 4 
Sweetheart Queen 

Candidate 
Baseball Princess 

Robinetta Smith 

Choir 2, 3, 4 

Karen Thompson 

Cross Country l 
Basketball l, 2, 3, 4 
Ethnic Awareness 3 
Student Council 4 
Jobs for Missouri Grads 4 

Ginger Wilson 

Band l, 2 
Specialty Squad 

Cheerleader 2 
Varsity Cheerleader 3 
Softball 3, Co-captain 4 
Powder Puff 3, 4 
Nor'easter 4 
Homecoming Parade l, 2, 

3, 4 
St. Pat's Day Parade l, 2, 3 
American Royal Parade l, 2 

83 



Yola~da Pat nee Abron 
V lma J a~ Abston 
Tammy Lynne Ak rs 
A monaD n All n 
Just n Edward Anderson 
Tammy Lynn And rson 
Angela Arg nto 
J rome Armstrong 
L ura Ellen Arnold 
Gladvs Yv It Ally 
Chari All n Autrey 
K von T Ax 

Concetta Pr>yths Barbarolla 
Kar n J Bailon 
Pameoa Suzanne BBIIm 
lrvong James Beeks 
St1anea LaShawn Bell 
J da M Chelle Bennell 
Gl nda Lee Benson 
John tta Lynette B tt 
F r nc Bell BIShOp 
Sy v a Bl ckburn 
Dav d Br an Boley 
Theresa J Bonacorso 
Joseph Anthony Bonomo 
Tono Bonomo 
Pamela Jan 11 Bowd n 
Susan Mochefle Breth 
Ronald Don Brown 
Pamela E Bryson 
Danoel Kevon Burns 
Eunoc Mane Butler 

Donna G Caorns 
Frank Joseph Catoroso 
Gona Waynette Candollo 
Davod Anthony Canzon re 
D mon T Carter 
Phyllis Ann Gascon 
Joseph cholas Catalano 
Jo ph Anthony Cavallaro 
Jane Rose Chandler 
Lisa Ann Chapman 
Chnstona A Clark 
Lucy Roldan Clone 
Cynthoa Moche le Cobbons 
Bobby Charles Coh ns 
Tony a Latrlce Collier 
Ang Ia M c I e Cooley 
Ct1r stopher C Cornelison 
Teresa Joseph one Corrado no 
Bnan Allen Cotreo 
Larry Dean Cox 
Tamara Joll Cox 
Wade Lamont Cozart 

J 

Lela Romora DavenPOrt 
R nald Jerome Davos 
M ro Ann Den 
Pam Ia Yvonn Denson 
M ry Eloz beth Denton 
Mochael Jay DeWoll 
A a Macha! Dollard 
Keoth W Dol 
M cha I DoMartono 
Ro rt L 0 ton 
Doone on 
Tu Due Du 

Shuronda Andrea E son 
Abbey M roe Eddongs 
St voe B Elder 

St c y Lynn Farley 
Marvon G Foelder Jr 
Chn topher E Flat 
Jav• r Fonseca 
Woll mC Fort 
Sheila L Frazo r 
Sh lley Freeman Jr 

C nstme Man Garcta 
Ann It Su Gatten 
Sh rl Lynn Gay 
Noc Paul Goordano 
Charmaon Gladney 
Gl n De n Graboll 
Patr ck L wrence Gr n 
D bra K Greenway 
Benedello Guanno 

Sandra K Kelby 
Howard Ray Knau r 

Tracy Corr n L ne 
Phuong Th nh ThoLe 
Joseph M chael Leggoo 
Samu I Matt Lograsso 
Tammy J "Lusby 

Terrence E Nance 
Danh Thanh Nguyen 
Dung Ouoc Nguyen 
Hoang Kom Nguyen 
Lao Tho N uyen 
Mao Tuyet Nguyen 
Thuy Hong Nguyen 
Toen Cong Nguy n 
Tuoo Vuo N uy n 

Connoe Ann Odom 
Roch rd Salaz r 01eda 
Robert All n Ojeda 
JOhn Anthony Ortega 

Do ne Maroe Pace 
Ann Man Pa ler 
Sonya Monoque P utey 
Voctor P na 
Shannon OarVau hn P nroce 
Tonh Mnh Ph m 
Mao xuan Phan 
Andre Nathanoel Phollops 
Raymond Eugene Powell 

Anthony Ramon Vega 
Stephanoe Bet VoCaun 

Rocardo D Yeag r 

Alosha l chary 

I 
• 



FACULTY 



86 

The 1983-84 school year has brought wllh 11 profound interest in public 
education due to several nahonal reports including, A Nahon at Risk, 
wh1ch w s pre ented to Pres1dent Ronald Reagan by Secretary of 
Educahon, Terrel Bell This report h1ghhghted many areas wh1ch are 
considered to he dehc1ent 

However, in sp1le of a very clear shortage of supporhve per onnel and 
the unavailability of some very s1gnihcant resource , I feel our staff has 
done an outstanding job We are producmg many oulstandmg students 
who we feel are compelihve and w1ll move on to become highly produchve 
c1lizens 

We have made great stndes and have done a highly effechve )oh of 
servmg all students regardless of the1r ah1hly level or then pnor 
achievement level 

I have been parhcularly proud of our staff's commitment to you, wh1ch 1s 
one based upon a desire to challenge you to the limits of your ahil11ies 

On behalf of the staff, I wish you success through the years, and urge you 
to conhnue the process of educahon 

Be ever mmdful of the economic, social, and world events that will 
impact upon your lives 

James Campbell 

Dian Castle 

Congratulahoi1Jf1 . 
' 4..-A ./ 

Step>hen Brown, Jr. 
Principal 

VICE-PRINCIPALS 

Valerie Griffin 

COUNSELORS 

Claretha Shumate 

Archie Kelley 

Cozeene Triplett 



Gailya Colhns 
MAIN OFFICE 

Shirley House 
COUNSELORS OFFICE 

SECRET ARIES 

Lu Freund 
MAIN OFFICE 

Esther Kullman 
A T'rENDENCE OFFICE 

Dav1d Oo11 
Du!anna Gardener 
GLDa McMurray 
Tberaaa Hitchcoclr. 
Dn1d Bo ey 

l.agra Pb1lhP'1 
Janice Horton 
Jerrold Tollfree 
Cbnotme Eocobar 
Angela S1m1heu1er 

Stac1 Reed 
Pam Snowden 
Ehzabath Johnoton 
Paula IC1nca1d 
L1oa Chapman 

Beverly Wdoon 
Con me Motley 
R., Ia Molt 
Charla Ta1b1 
Suean X oen1g 

V1olet Salyer 
MAIN OFFICE 

87 



88 

Eddie Connor 

The Enqhah Department 1s 
interested m meehnq the needs of 
mdiv1dual students and recognizes 
the wide vanance in ability levels, 
backgrounds, and interests of our 
students . The teachers attempt to 
meet these needs by offering thre 
courses of varymq dlfhculty for the 
9th, lOth, and 11th grade students 
These courses are called Language 
Lab , Language Development, and 
Langu qe Dynamics, res pectively. 
The courses for the 12th qrade 
mcludes a Language Development 
course and a Refresher Enqlish 
Course 

~t.~ 
English as a Second Language 

(ESL) IS an mstruchonal approach 
des1gned to systematically teach 
English to children from other 
language backrounds. The ESL 
students enrolled at Northeast speak 
e1ther Vietnamese, Cambodian, 
Laohan, Chinese, or Spamsh. 

It is incredible to think how these 
students have learned to adjust to a 
new culture, as well as learmng to 
speak a new language. 

;; '(;'(,? /')t...c'l.a'~ CLVL·~ ., 

Lydia Mercer 

LANGUAGE 

Marguerite Da v is Teresia G1lyard 

Evelyn Hunt Susan Knight 

Retta Sandgren Lavera White 



MATHEMATICS 

Doran Bowen Kara Ha wthorne 

C lem Hollingsworth Calvin Nelson 

Lowell Premer Larry Watson 

The mathematics department 
offers a w1de range of educahonal 
baclcrounds and experhse We agree 
on one goal for our students·to help 
them achieve a better understand10g 
of the world around them through an 
underetand10g of the mathemahcal 
principles 10 hfe. Each teacher tnes 
to help the ind1v1duals reach h1s full 
potential. 

It may seem to some students that 
math is difficult or bonnq, but one 
cannot escape math in life·10 the 
Arts , Sciences , Buuness , or 
Homemalunq. Mathemahcs 1s 
essen hal The more you learn about 
1t, the better equ~p)'ed ~~u will be for 
hfe 10 general .J-1.1.1-4 . )".1h-' 01·,1 Jl! , 

Dorothy Perkins 



90 

SOCIAL STUDIES 

Joseph Cooper 

Our primary concern here at 
Northeast is to develop the strongest 
poss ible pupli centered program 
that will allow the students to 
progress at a rate commensurate 
with theu personal abilities 

T he general goal of our 
d epartment is to help the students 
improve 1n reading , cntical 
thinking, wnhng, speakmg, and 
listening, The pnmary goal of the 
Social Stud1es program 1s to help the 
student become thouqhful, active 
citizens w ho can funchon m a 
mulhcultural, rap1dly chanqinq 
society ~ 

~ 

Alma Smith 

David Day 

Frank Nessari 

Brenda Thomas 

John Keane 

Edward Popek 

Larry Thomas 



Harry Bianco 

Richard Haskell 

Duane Kelly 

SCIENCE 

David Blakley 

We feel that sc1ence 1s for all 
students It must serve equally well 
those who w1ll never be formally 
exposed to sc1ence aqain , as well as 
those who will become proffess1onal 
enqmeers and sc1enhsts These 
demands make it necessary to do as 
we are attemphnq to do, reahqn our 
requirements to meet both the needs 
of the md1v1dual, and the needs of. 
soc1ety 

Charles Sanger 

Rosanna Don Carlos 



A nne Alvarez 

E8ffi 
ffiFB 

92 

FINE ARTS 

Martha Ca1n 

We, the art staff at Northeast, have 
the mtention and purpose to duect 
the students m creative and cultural 
qrowth . We stnve to supply each 
student with the opportumty of 
discovennq and a better under
standmg of himself and the world 
throuqh the v1sual arts Our 
endeavor is to construct an 
atmosphere where creative response 
may be ind1v1dually structered m 
both two and three d1mensional 
work 

Glenn Spillman 

Rosemary Lentell 

Reginald May 

Lonn ie West 



PRACTICAL ARTS 

Raymond Gladney Bryan Leforgee Elaine Miller 

Richard Partridge 

Doris Tamanaha 
93 



Diana Coffman 

Elresa Clark 
94 

COE/COMMERCE 

Betty McM illin 

The year of 1984 has b en a 
successful one for students enroll d 
in busmess courses at Northeast. 
Bas1c keyboardmq, typewnhnq and 
accounhnq are the steppmq stones 
to careers m computer technoloqy 

" T urn Y our Learn1nq 1nto 
Earninq" 1s th1s year' 1 motto 
observed by busmess leaders, 
school admimstrators, counselors, 
and teachers for their ass1stance to 
prov1de Jobs for the beqmmnq 
worker. / / J /:), 

/f~J~--s!Zd. 

JMG 

Reauxdell McMurray 

Helen P itts 

V ernell Young 

Dan Torres 



SPECIAL EDUCATION 

Harold Hudson 

Marla Tollett 

Ray Wade 

Donna Lovelace 

The Northeast Spec1al Education, 
Educable Mentally Handicapped 
(EMH) and Learning Disabilities 
(LD) classes are headed by five 
teachers . Our purpose IS to fulfill 
ind1v1dual student needs by varying 
levels of mstruchon 

Charmelle Tabor 

95 



96 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION 

Charles Harris 

MAJ (R) Robert Beyer 

Rita Mabin 

Northeast's Physical Education 
staff, serves approximately 1,055 of 
the schools total enrollment da1ly. 
The qoal of the physical educahon 
department is to prov1de an 
enjoyable envuonment that Will q1ve 
the 1nd1Vldual student an 
opportunity to develop a reasonable 
degree of physical fitness , to 
understand and practice useful 
health hab1ts and sports skills, and 
to make desirable soc1al a)ust
ments 

ROTC 

MSG (R) Robert Jackson 

Waunita Small 

SFC (R) W elbon Mon 



Steve Scroggins 
'UILDING SUBSTITUTE 

Dee Parr 

Linda Phifer 

S (JPPO/?T IS OU/t, 
&/StN'E.SS _I 

SECURITY 

Gene Riddle 

LIBRARY 

Betty Shipley 

Celestine Phillips 
NURSE 

Kathy Simmons 
97 



CAFETERIA 

Delores Crutcher !nice Davis Freda Farnsworth 

98 Rebecca Storms Judith Thompson Barbara Verdone 



CUSTODIANS 

Della Bledsoe John Reavis, Jr. 

Joseph Montesano 

Barbara Spidle Bob Finley 

Jim Mahoney Kenny Pope Ron Ulrich 99 



----

-- ~ 



Now ww"'e' D you 
WANT Tt'H~ 000-~IC.~t? 

Tee Crew 

Cedric Roulette, Larry Ealy and James Roulette 

101 



Senior Color Guard 
Left to nght Kevm Dean, Tyrone Hickman, 
Shelly Freeman, Charles Ross and 
Commander Lawrence Bishop. 

R 

0 

T 

c 

Pee Wee Color Guard 
Left to nght: Louis Brown, Omar Wright, 
Percy Lewis and R1chard Alleman. 



Company "A" 
Left to right, front to rear: Row One: Paul Anfrade, Micheal Mcuen, Charles Ross, 
Dominic Moore, Shelly Freeman, Randy Stone, Alice Thompson, Lmda Baker, 
Corey McConald, Martin Manley, and Patricia R1eh Row Two: James Cottin, 
Donnie Wilson, Darren Woodrome, Richard Noris, Scott Wilson, Donald Jennings, 
Mark Sterling, Gary Hensley, David Fabriel, Dale Reese and Dernck Holland . 

Tyron Hickman Capt Cedric Roulette 

Company "B" 
Left to nght, front to rear Row One: Kathy Harrison, Lorita Brown Stacy Bennett, 
Crala Colley, Donna Costanza Rienta Wrisht. Claudette Marhn, Fayon Reynolds, 
Sherry Jennings, Omar Wrisht and Paul Newman 
Row Two Richard Clme, Timothy Derson, Mike Barbosa, Mark Jackson, Greq Gilbert, 
Courtney Dugent, Henry Brown and James Blackmore Front: Kim Dean and Mark Oliver 

103 



Company "C" 
Left to nght, front to rear: Lewis Brown, James Ralston, Karen Batton, Isaac Morris, 
Anthony Holeman, R1chard Allemp , Percy Lew1s, Carolyn Mayhew, Tom Castlebury, 
and Cathy Henderson, A Williams and M Dean Row Two George Johnson, 
Kevin Dean, Mike Stuart Nathaniel Jones, W1lhe Johnson, Larry Ewing, 
Bryant Denson, Mildred Nelson, James DeGeare, Eddie Lawry, Reginald Dav1s-Capt., 
and DeAmos Rimson-Major 

Gu1don Nicolle Avis Co Com Capt. Roy Miller 

Company "D" 
Left to nght, front to rear how One : . '" Beverly, Michael Espino Steve Bi'!tton 
Glenda Hall, Pam Douglas, Leslie Forbes, Jay Buso, Pamela,Brison, J~ffrey William~ 
Antomo Sportsman, LaVonda Jackson, Steve Dugent. Row Two: Robert Ditton ' 
Andre Rlley, Anthony Watson, Frank Culpepper, Robert Redden, Larry Cosgr~ve 
T1mothy Parker, Jerome Gusman, and Cozzetta Ohver ' 

104 Guidon: Rosalind Johnson Co Com, Lyndon Ensenq-Capt. 



COMPANY "E" 
Row one: R1cky Fox, Damon Rimson, Rudolph Smith, Marvm Piggie, Karen Johnson, 

Rhonda Brockman, Calvin Mayberry, Steven Davis, Sandra Gordon and Robert Flvnn, 
Row Two : Gene Redden, D1miti Brockman, Robert Roye, Robert Light, Momca Lora, Donald 
Belcher, Charles McDonald, Dena DeShazer, Glen Anderson and I John McClain. 
In front : Shannon Penrice and Johnetta Betts. · 

Rifle Team 

Front row; Randy Stone, Rick Norris, Paul Andrade, Howard Knauer. Back row, Glen 
Grabill, James Cothn, Richard Cline, Darren Woodrome. 105 



ROTC BALL 
February 10, 1984 

QUEEN: Fayun Reynolds escorted by SFC (R) Welbon Monroe 

106 



Dignitaries observing Federal Inspection. 

Carolyn Cooley and Lt Col. Fields 

Drill tee-m showing precision. 107 



DRILl 

TEAM 

108 

ETHNIC 
AWARENESS 

DANCERS 

Back Row: Melanie Stewart. Nicol 
Hookins. Lynne Newton and c .. ary 
Thomas. Middle Row: Maria Butler, 
Mrs . Mercer, Andernette Carter, and 

Michelle Henderson. First Row: 
Voni Ross and Shelly James. 

Front Row· Pamela Snowden, Vom Ross, Andranette Carter, 
Marie Butler, Waquita Norman, Lisa Gipson. 
Back Row Glenda Hall, Monica Reed, Angie Roberts and 
Monique Ghant. 



CHOIR 

front row; Sheila James, Linda Maycock, Michelle Henderson, Mark Tiller, John Reyes, 
Michael Woods, Lisa Howard. Mary Davis, NgocThuvDoan, Cassie Trip, Sourychanh 
Chommata. middle row; Mrs. Lantell, Pam Bowden, Diana Atty, Gerald Tolefree, 

Andre Phillips, Linda Loper, David Oqq, Alecia McDaniel, Martha Luna. Barbaril Higgins, 
MissCain. back row; Barbara McFarland. Michelle Persell, Carolin Webb,Andrew Tucker, 
Derrick wolland, Ronnie Cobbins, Sierra Stephenson, Julie Wolfe, Debbie Greenway, 
Tammy Anderson. 

Hand bells 

Left to right: Souryehanh Phommata, Cassie Trip, Mary Davison 
Martha Lung, Barbara Higgins, Janet Chandler, Miss. Cain, 
Johnetta Betts, Bobby Cobbins, David Ogg, Lisa Howard, Linda 
Loper and Bach Tran. 109 



110 

v 
A 
R 
s 
I 
T 

y 

CHEERLEADERS 

Elizabeth Johnston 

Ros1e Johnson 
Capt. LaTonya Judon 



Ann Ne1derman 

Shern Mesh 

Michelle Hensley 

Carol Foster 

Machelle Farley 

Karen R1chner 

Stacy Boley 

J 
u 
N 
I 
0 
R 

v 
A 
R 
s 
I 
T 
y 

c 
H 
E 
E 
R 
L 
E 
A 
D 
E 
R 
s 



Capt. Pam Beam 

Co. Capt. Janet Chandler 
Sec Becki Sassmann 

Treas . Chrissy Garc1a 
Tammy Cox 

POM PON SQUAD 
112 



Denise Wheeler 

. 
. . . 

.. • • > ' 

. .... .. . .... 

Johanna Hohensmner 

Terri Oliver 

Stefame W1lliams 

Jenny Z1to 

Shelia Johnson 

Miss Coffman just happens to be the 
most wonderful sponsor in this 
entire school, at least to "her girls." 
Through the Pom Pon squad she's helped 
us and also in our personal lives. 
We appreciate all she's done for us 
this year and we love her for it! 
THANK YOU 
The Pom Pon Squad 113 



The Northeast Marching Band 

TROMBONE: Phillip Suber 
114 

BAND INSTRUCTOR: Mr. May DRUM MAJORETTE: 
Tammy Akers 



FLUTES (front) Neva Halloway, 

(b ck) Sh lly Jone 

BARITONES George Johnson, Vmce L1berto 

CLARINETS front row Martha Lung, 

WPndy Thompson 

2nd row Tonya Sulhvan, Tammy Akers, 

Rhonda Prov nc 

TUBAS Patrick Ersery, Steven 
Deshazer and Steven Davis. 

TRUMPETS Nathamal Jones, Paul Baskett 

Leo Philhps, (back) Demetris Brockman, 

Charles McDonald, Donme W1lson 

DRUMS Terry Nance, R1cky Fox, Edwards Reynolds, Kenneth We t 



Jobs for Missouri Grads 

1st row, left to r ight Charmame Gladney, Hobinetta ~m1th , Teresa Hojas, Shanea Bell, L1sa D1llard, Frances 
Lucy Clme 2nd row Yfade Cozart, Faye Wh1tney, ¥arvm Wh1te, Shannon Pennce, Reggie Dav1s, John Reyes, 
Chns Smllh. 3rd row. Barry Shackleford, Wayne Reed, Tyronne Sm1th, Hershell Lockett, Glen Meeks. Dav1d Hortc 

Terri Bell 

Debra Middleton 

Becky Kmg 

Michelle Skinner 

Yolanda Haliburton 

Aimee Cavallaro 

Roxanne Middleton 

Tiffany Candillc 

W aquita Nor man 

·Rhonda Clemeons 

L1sa Scardino 

A.nye1ct Leggio 

Chris Hollr<>r 

Stacie Reed 

Sponsor: Ms . Gilyard 



ECOLOGY CLUB 

front row; Shanea Bell, Debbie Hertzog, Spenser: Mr. Kelly; back row; Lynne Newton 
Ravel Wilkens, Lisa Hawkins, Robinetta Smith, August Sallee. 

Left to right : Susan Koenig, Debb1e Smith, Renee Middlet01 
Tammy Lusby, Rosie Johnson, Lan Pharo, Janet Chandler and 
Rachelle Middleton. 

117 



NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY 

Susan Keening, Debra Middleton, Janet Chandler, Rachelle Middleton 

PEP CLUB 

Left to nght Christy Schopf, Jamye Johnston, Terri Sippel, Tina Powell, 
Shanea Bell, Paula Kmcaid, David Ogg, Josette Maxwell, Bobby Cohens, 
Donita Pleasure, Renita Matt, Cmdy Duncan, Melanie Stewart, Karen Batton, 

118 Dee Duncan, and Angela Simheuser 



119 



120 

k SasmannBee 1 A t 
Editonal ss . 

Ch ndler & Janet .1a1 _ Editors Janet Ml er 

- & Johanna Chrissy Gar~l_aJuniors Hohensmne 

Pam Beam
Freshman 



Frances Bishop & Lucy 
Cline - Activities 

Bobby Cohens, Ginger 
Wilson & Tammy Cox -
Sports 

Stefanie W1lhams & 
Jenny Zito - Clubs & 
Organizations 

David Boley & Pat Green
Faculty 

Rachelle Middleton -
Sophmores 

Not Pictured Regina 
Santellan - Sophmores, 

Renee Middleton - Activ
ities, David Canzonere
Darkroom & Photographer, 
Charla Ta1b1 - Business 
Manager 

121 



122 

ACTIVITIES 

HOME:CQ\lfN~ 
H A LLOWf£ N DANCE 

PowoeR PUFF --SADlE HAWKINS 

V I~ t 1\J G- VA R IE TIES 

SWEETHEART DANCE 

LJEDDtNG-5 



HOMECOMI G '83' 

The candidates, tor homecommg (,Jueen 
were Pam Beam, Alice Martinez, Denise 
Wheeler, LaTonya Judan, and Tammy Cox. 
The candidates for King were Steve Roberts, 
Damon Carter, Chris Cornelison, Eric 
Schaeffer, and Bobby Cohens. The 
Homecoming Dance was a smash! It was the 
most successful Homecoming Dance in 
several years. Everybody was waiting for 
the big announcement. Who would become 
the Homecommg Queen and King? Finally, 
the moments that we all had been waiting for 
arrived. Alice Martinez and Steve Roberts 
were Crowned 1983-84 Homecoming King 
and Queen. 

Quick get some oil! 

This year unfortunatly we didn't have a 
homecoming parade. However we did have 
floats that paraded around the field at 
halftime. 

0 can you see. 

Cum feel the noize . 

123 



HOMECOMING KING QUEEN 

Ahce Martmez Steve Roberts 

124 



Homecomtng Candidates 

Damon Caner Pam Beam Demse Wheeler Chns Cornelison 

Bobby Cohen Latonya Judon Tam my Cox Eric Schaeffer 

125 



SPIRIT WEEK 

126 



SPIRIT WEEK 

127 



128 



Powder Puff '83' 

This year's Powder Puff game was 
probably the most exciting and 
thrilling game played between the 
SENIORS AND THE JUNIORS. It was 

a difficult game to be played 
because of all the slick, dirty, slimy, 
and deep MUD!!! But, the Seniors did 
overcome the Juniors with a winning 
score of 13-6. 

129 



WEDDI 

130 

I don't believe I'm finally 

doing it! 

Hurry up I'm hungry. 

GS 

How can she be smiling at a 

time like this? 

''Th I ey ve 

A blushing bride. 



Let's hurry up I'm getting 

impatient. 

Only 

Is that the bride? 

Just 

Begun II 

What's taking so lonq. 

131 



The K l·s . smg b . andlts st .k n e again!! 

132 



Getting down to 
the ffiUSlC . 

133 



COURTWARMING 

Courtwarming King and Queen: 
Damon Carter & Ros1e Johnson 

King & Queen Candidates 

Candidates Jerome Armstrong, 
Joe Mike Leggio, Sam Scardino 

Cand1dates. Pam Beam, Becki Sassmann 
Karen Thompson, Melinda Taylor 

:Prince & Princess Candidates 

Candidates: Ronnie Raybourn, Steve Rowlette 

Candidates· Terri Oliver, Brenda Wilson, 
Renita Mott 

134 

Courtwarming Pnnce and Princess : 
Matt Letourneau & Stefanie Williams 

Sadie Hawkins King: 
Marvin White 



ROYALTY 

Jr. Prince DeAmos Rimson 

Fresh. Prince: Roy Wilmore 

Soph. Prince: Andy Cangelosi 

King & Prince 

Candidates: Joe Cavallaro, Chns Smith 

Candidates: Turek Hasam, Terry McConnel 

Candidates: Leo Phillips 

135 



SWEETHEART 

FOOD!! 

The big moment. 

136 



DANCE 

Are you looking at me. 

One more time. 

What's so funny? 

137 



SWEETHEART 

QUEEN: Alice Martinez Princess & Prince: Terri Bell & Ronnie Raybourn 

Pnnce: Joe Carl D1Martino Pnncess & Prince: Rodney Brogoto & Lisa Scardino 

138 



I can' t get up. 

Let the music play. 

139 



It's showtime 

Scared stiff 

140 

LET'S GE 

Rapping time. 

Are you sure we're doing it 

right? 



ELERIOUS 

Hrake a leg. 

If only my friend could see 

me now. 

I think I lost something? Freeze this is a holdup! 

141 





0 
0 

0 0 
. 0 0 0 

• 
0 • 

• 
0 • 

0 
• () • 

• • 
0 • 

0 • 
• 

0 
0 

• 
0 

() 0 



144 

Cvnthil\ DeShazer 

1 yr. Fr 

VARSITY 

Marqaret Bryson 

2 yrs Soph. 

Amy Carter 
3 yrs. Jr. 

Stacey Farley 
4 yrs Sr. 

Pam Penninqton 

1 yr. Fr 

ThuyNquyen 
l yr Sr. 

Sept 7 
Sept 8 
Sept 12 
Sept 14 
Sept 21 
Sept 26 
Sept 28 
Oct 3 
Oct 5 
Oct 12 
Oct 15 
Oct 17 
Oct 19 
Oct 22 

l'EAM 

Central 
Hoqan 
St. Pius 
Westport 
Lincoln 
Loretta 
Pas eo 
East 
Southwest 
Leaque Tourn 
League Tourn 
East 
Blue Valley Tourn 
Van Horn 



PLACE 

ILFH 
Pas eo 
Van Horn 
ILFH 
ILFH 
NE 
ILFH 
East 
ILFH 
ILFH 
ILFH 
ILFH 
Blue Valley 
ILFH 

VOLLEYBALL 
Anq1e Tucker 

4 yrs . Sr. 

TIME 

645 
4 .00 
500 
4 30 
5 15 
4 30 
4 30 
4 30 
6 .00 

5 15 
145 

Anqela Tucker 

All Star 

Wendy Thomps'?n 

Dena DeShazer 

Leah Banks 

All Star 

145 



146 

anagers Tou, Nguyen, 
Cohens, Dien Nguyen 

ROW ONE: A!lgie Tucker, Leah Banks ROW TWO Stacey Farley 
Tracy Canty, Margaret Bryson, Wendy Thompson ROW THREE: bena 
DeShazer, Rose Larabee, Amy Carter, Pam Pennington, Cynthia 
DeShazer, Coach Mabin, Thuy Nguyen (Not Shown). 



Remta Wnqht 
1 yr Fr. 

•Ga1l Dunn 
2 yrs Jr 

Wendy Thompson 
2 yrs. Soph. 

Dena DeShazer 
1 yr. Fr. 

Cynth1a DeShazer 
1 yr Fr. 

Shelly Poore 
1 yr. Fr 

Pam P nmngton 
1 yr Fr 

147 



14 8 

VARSITY 
10 

Cornelison 
c~t" 

VARSITY 

Sept. 2 Excelsior Springs 
Sept. 10 B1shop Hogan 
Sept. 15 Central 
Sept. 23 Southwest 
Sept 30 Southeast 
Oct 6 Paseo 
Oct 14 East 
Oct 20 Lincoln 
Oct 28 Van Horn 

Nov. 5 West port 



FOOTBALL 

SCHEDULE 

There 7 :30 Visitor 
East 7 :30 Home 
East 7 :30 Home 
East 7 :30 Visitor 
There 7 ·30 Home 
S. E. 7 :00 Visitor 
There 7 .30 Home 
East 7 :00 Visitor 
East 7 :30 Visitor 
East 7 :30 Home 

149 



ROW l Carl S1ms, Reginald Dav1s, David Tanner, Eric Schaeffer, Chns Cornelison, 
Wayne Reed, Jerome Armstrong, Tyrone Smith Steve Roberts, Shannon Penrice, ROW 
2: Robert Wright, Rick Mosley, Roy Miller Edward Ross, Damon Bell. Donnie 
Raybourn, M1chaelLawrence, ROW 3: Bryan Bruce, Willie West, Mike McCuen, Albert 
S ndridge, Craig Thompson, Gregory Barr, ROW 4 Greg Jones, Danny Hudson, 
Ronald Cobbins Darwin G1van, Alberto Mug1a, ROW 5 Steve DeShazer, Coach 
Scroggins Alice Martine~ Coach Harris 

Manager Head Coach 
Charles Harris 

Coach 

Alice Martinez Steve Scroggins 

150 VARSITY 



ROW 1: Robert Wright, Rick Mosley, Roy Miller, Edward Ross, Damon Bell, Gregory 
Barr, ROW 2: Willie West, Bryan Bruce, Albert Sandridge, Mike McCuen, Evm Axe, 
ROW 3: Greg Jones, Danny Hudson, Darwin Givan, Alberto Murgia, Michael 
Lawrence. ROW 4 Turek HasamRonaldCobbins, Donnie Raybourn, Craig Thompson, 
Cortney Christian, ROW 5: Vito Brancato, Joe Baker, John Glorioso, Tyrone Hickman, 
ROW 6 : Timothy Denson, Mike Martinez, Joe Smith, ROW 7: Eric Parrish, Steve 
Cangelosi. 

F 

R 

E 

s 
H 

M 

E 
BY NUMBERS: (20) Jai Scott, (33) Antonio Sportsman, (8) Eric Parrish, (14) Timothy N 
Denson, (81) Mike Martinez, (32) Turek Hasam, (44) John Glorioso, (79) Mike 
Demalino, (50) Jack Arena, (73) John Gordon, (31) Tyrone Hickman, (29) Willie 
Lockhart, (63) Vito Brancato, (51) Dwayne Shelton, (45) Cortney Christian, (20) Roy 
Wilmore, (66) Marvin Hill, (80) Michael Woods, (61) Jay Buso, (64) Joe Sm1th,, (9) 
Steve Cangelosi, (62) Nick Farrelo , (83) Joe Baker, (55) Evin Axe, COACHES Steve 
Scroggms, John Glorioso, Sr. 

J. 
V. 

151 



VARSITY 
CROSS-

This years 1983-84 Cross-Country season was a very tough and hard one. This 
years girls and boys teams worked very hard and long to become very competative. 
The girls team lead by Senior, Elizabeth Johnston did well despite the lack of girls on 
the team. 
The boys team lead by Junior, 
Pete Gusman had a very 
strong squad. Four of the 
Varsity boys finished in the 
top ten at the I.L. League Meet 
Championships. 

The Varsity boys team also 
qualified for regional 
competition and were able to 
qualify Pete gusman for the 
State Championships, that 
was held in Jefferson City, 
Mo Pete finished in 24th 
place. Elizabeth Johnston 
was able to qualify for 
regional competition from 
the girls team. 

Terry Kincaid 
lyr Soph 
28th City Meet 

Darrel Salinas 
3yr Jr 
30th C1ty Meet 

Darryl Reese 
lyr Soph 
lOth Clly Meet 

Chris Smith 
3yr Sr 
13th City Meet 

M' s two for one dollaaaaaa 

152 



COUNTRY 

DeAmos Rimson 
1yr Jr. 
19th C1ty Meet 

Bobby Cohens 
3yr Sr 
7th C1ty Meet 

Mr. D and the A-Team are back aQam . 

Elizabeth Johnston Roxane Middleton 
2yr. Sr 2yr Soph 
5th C1ty Meet 8th City Meet 

Jerome Gusman 
2yr. Soph 
3rd C1ty Meet 

Michelle Ojeda 
2yr Soph 
18th City Meet 

Pete Gusman 
2yr Jr 
2nd C1ty Meet 

Shanea Bell 
4yr Sr 
17th City Meet 

Nicole Avis 
1yr Fr 
15th C1ty Meet 153 



Lany Cosgrove 

154 

~ 
0 
I I z 
:::> 
I ' 

Byron Parker 

Mark Jackson Stewart Tolfree Matt Latourneau 

Tommy Alleman Larry Ewing R01 Coleml 



ROW ONE: Michelle Ojeda, Elizabeth Johnston, N1ehole Avis, 
Roxane Middleton, Shanea Bell ROW TWO Larry Cosgrove, Roi 
Coleman, Matthew Letourneau, Larry Ewmg, Tommy Alleman, 
Byron Parker, Mike Rice, Darrel Salinas ROW THREE: Stewart 
Tolefree, Darryl Reece, DeAmos Rimson, Bobby Cohens, Mark 
Jackson, Terry Kincaid, Jerome Gusman, Chris Smith, Pete 
Gusman. 

1983-1984 

(COACH) Ray Wade 155 



Paul Newman 
Jr. Forward 

Damon Carter 
Sr Forward 

Jerome A rmstrong 
Sr Guard 

VARSITY 

Darrell Thompson 
Sr Forward 



BASKETBALL 

Marvm Wh1te 
Sr Guord 

Steve DeShazer 
1r C n r 

DeAmos Rimson 
Jr. Cent r, Forward 

Derrick Wilmore 
Jr. Guard 



158 

Left to Right Darrell Thompson, Marvin Wh1te, Damon Carter, 
Wayne Reed, Ezra Barr, Steve DeShazer, DeAmos Rimson, Paul 
Newman, Derrick Wilmore, Jerome Armstrong. 

Coach Chuck Sanger Marvin White (All Star) 



J. V: Roy Miller, Chris Simms, Harold Dean, Demitrius Brockman, Frank 
Vera, Mark Jackson, Don Finks, George Johnson, Anthony Bostic, Roi 
Coleman 

Freshmen: Front Row-Calvin Mayberry, Roy Wilmore, Paul Dominguez, 
Tyrone Hickman, M1chael Williams. Back Row-Coach Eddy Connor, 
Charles Cummings, Enc Parrish, Timothy Denson, John Glorioso Jr., 
Warren Brown, John Glorioso Sr 159 



160 

GIRLS VARSITY 
BASKETBALL 

Faye Whitney, Mehnda Taylor, Brenda Wilson, Andranette Carter, 
Bermea Whitney, Karen Thompson, Rosie Johnson 

Coach Wuanita Small 



J.V. Sandra Robinson, Lisa Sm1th, Lisa Wiseman, Dena DeShazer, Cynthill 
DeShazer, Shelly Poore, Sheila Dotson, Helen Settles, Rachelle, Boles, and 
Pam Pennington. 

Freshmen: Lisa Smith, Lisa Wiseman, Cynth1a DeShazer, Shelly Poore, 
Pam Pennington, Sandra Robinson, and Dena DeShazer. 

161 



162 

BOYS TRACK 

ROW 1 Greqory Barr, Faron Flores, Robert Osburn, Larry Ewin9, John Glonoso Jr., 
Jay Buso, Nick Ferello, ROW 2 : Darryl Reese, Mark Jacklon, Larry Cos9rove, Byron 
Parker, Jerome Gusman, Geor9e Johnson, Danny Hudson, Bryan Bruce, ROW 3 : DeAmos 
Rimson, Dernck Wilmore, Damon Bell , Wlihe West, Steve DeShazer, Pete Gusman, 
Matt Latourneau, Paul Newman, Craig Thompson, ROW 4 : David Tanner, Steve Roberts 
Bobby Cohens, Mario Osbourne, Reginald Davis, (COACH) Ray Wade. 

Steve DeShazer & Bryan Bruce 

w 
E 
I 
G 
H 
T 

M 
E 
N 

H 
u 
R 
D 
L 
E 
R 
s 

Gregory Barr & Damon Bell 



VAULTERS 

L to R: Nick Ferello, Steve 
Roberts, David Tanner, Jay 
Buso. 

SPRINTERS 

L to R: Front to Back: Paul 
Newman, Derrick Wilmore, 
Willie West, Mario Osbourne, 
Craig Thompson, (COACH) 
Kanan. 

DISTANCE & MIDDLE DISTANCE 

ROW 1 Robert Osbourn, Matt Latourneau, Larry Ewing 
Larry Cosgrove, Faron Flores, ROW 2 : Pete Gusman, 
George Johnson, DeAmos Rimson, Mark Jackson, Jerome 
Gusman, Darryl Reese. 

JUMPERS 

L to R:Danny Hudson,Bobby Cohens, Reginald 
Davis, John Glorioso Jr, Byron Parker. 

163 



164 

GIRLS TRACK 

ROW l Cynthia DeShazer, Dena DeShazer, Quinlyn Johnson, ROW 2 Teresa 
Wallace, Edith Dunbar, Elizabeth Johnston, Valerie Gusman, Rose DiGitano, Pam 
Pennin_gton, ROW 3 : Johnetta Betts, Faye Whitney, Fayun Reynolds, Lisa Smith, 
Robin Tatium, Shanea Bell, (standing) manager Melanie Stewart. 

COACH MANAGER ASST. COACH 

Waunita Small Melanie Stewart Deborah Hertzog 



(FRONT) Lu1a Smith, Shanea 
Bell, (BACK) Faye Wh1tney, 
Pam Pennington, Fayun 
Reynolds, Edith Dunbar, 
Quinlyn Johnson. 

TOP to BOTTOM : Pam 
Pennington, Fayun Reynolds, 
Lisa Smith, Shanea Bell. 

DISTANCE & 
MID. DISTANCE 
L to R Valerie Gusman, 
Ehzabeth 1 ohnston, Dena 
DeShazer, Teresa Wallace 

s 
p 
R 
I 
N 
T 
E 
R 
s 

H 
u 
R 
D 
L 
E 
R 
s 

J 
u 
M 
p 
E 
R 
s 

L toR. Lisa Sm1th, Shanea Bell, 
Fayun Renolds, Faye Whitney 

WEIGHT 
WOMEN 

L toR Rose D1Gitano, Cynth1a 
DeShazer, Johnetta Betts, 
Robin Tatium 



166 

BA EBALL 

Row One Eugene Jackson, Marshon Norfleet. Row Two Coach Steve Scroggms, 
Coach Denny Doughtery, Rodney Brogoto, Derrick Bell, Donnie Raybourn, David 
Williams, Chris Cornelison, Paul Sharp, Kevin Martin, Bryan Denson, Ronme Mott. 
Row Three Greg Jones, Tyrone Smith, John Gordon, George Hager, Ronnie Cobbms, 
Chuck Bomar, Cary Stokes, Ronme Raybourn, Vito Broncato. 

Head Coach Steve Scroggins 

For the first hme m the history of 
Northeast Sr Htqh School, a long 
needed sprinq sport has arrived at 
the schooL Baseball! That's right 
Baseball! 

Coach Steve Scroqqins former 
founder and coach of the Central 
Hiqh School Baseball team, 
presented the tdea to the younq men 
and the administrative staff, whom 
thouqht the idea could work . But, 
money became the major issue and it 
was solved with qreat fund raismq 

tdeas and funds from thecommumty 
and other sources! 

Now we're rollinq and our season 
could be a briqht one, because we 
have a qreat qroup of quys with good 
athtudes We seem sohd wtth such 
players as Senters, Chrts 
Cornelison, Tyrone Smith, and Paul 
Sharp. With the Super Semora, we 
have a solid group of Jumors and 
Sophmores whom will help carry the 
load 

As coach, I want to thank everyone 
for the stronq support. 

Coach Denny Doughtery 



SOFTBALL 

Sherri Ring, Machelle Farley, Cammie Dorrell, Ga1l Dunn, Dma Shannon, Tammy 
Cox, Robin Mills, Donetta Smith, Sheila Dotson, Sandra Robms 

Coach Dian Castle 

Co-Captains 
Ginger Wilson and Tammy Cox 

167 



168 

INDEX & ADS 

A 

Abron,Yolanda- 56 
Achille,Frank- 44 
Admire,Woody- 44 
Akers,Tammy- 56 
Alleman,Richard- 14 
Allen,Stacie- 14 
Allman,Debra- 44 
Alvarez,Anne- 92 
Anderson,Bridgette- 29 
Anderson,Christine- 14 
Anderson,Paula- 44 
Anderson, Tammy- 56 
Archer,Jerry- 14 
Arena,Jack- 13,14,151 
Arens,Larry- 29 
Argento,Angela- 56 
Armstrong,Jerome- 75,134,149 

156,158 
Arnold,Laura- 56,75,76 
Arthur,Greg- 29 
Avi~,~Nicole- 153 
Ax,l\.evin- 56 
Axe Evin- 151 

B 

Baker,Joe- 14,151 
Bandy,Ronald- 44 
Banks, Leah- 44, 145, 146 
Barbarotta,Concetta- 57 
Barbosa,Michael- 14 
Barelli,Frank- 29 
Barr,Constance- 44 
Barr,Gregory- 151 
Barr,Ezra- 44,156,158 
Baskett,Paul- 29 
Battaglia,Beverly- 14 

Battaglia,Nancy- 44 
Beam,Pam- 57,75,76,78,134 
Bell,Damon- 151 
Bell,Derrick- 166 
Bell,Shanea- 57,77,78,153 
Bell,Terri- 44,138 
Bennett,Stacey- 14 
Benning,Thomas- 14 
Betts,Johnetta-57 
Beyer,Robert- 96 
Bianco,Harry- 91 
Billings,Gary- 14 
Biscari,Alex- 14 
Bishop, Frances- 55,57, 79 
Bishop,Lawrence-43,44 
Black,Diana- 14 
Blackburn,Sylvia- 55 
Blakely,David- 91 
Bledsoe,Della- 99 
Blount,Archelle- 29 
Blunt,Michelle- 44 
Boley,David- 55,57,76,78,87 
Boley,Stacey- 14 
Boles,Rachel- 161 
Bomar,Chuck- 35,166 
Bondick,Craig- 44 
Bonomo, Toni- 57 
Bostic,Anthony- 29 
Bouphanouvong, 

Chantana- 44 
Bowden, Pamela-58 
Bowen,Doran- 89 
Box,Melissa- 14 
Brancato,Vito- 15,151,166 
Breth,Lisa- 44 
Breth,Susan- 58 
Brewer,Kevin- 15 
Brockman,Dimitrius- 29 
Brockman,Rhonda- 15 
Brogoto,Rodney- 138,166 
Brown,Ella- 43 
Brown,Louis- 15 
Brown,Lorita- 15 
Brown,Noland- 44 
Brown,Stephen Jr.- 86 
Browning,Alonda- 29 
Bruce,Bryan- 151 
Bryson, Margaret- 29,144,146,147 
Bui, Tan- 44 
Bui, Tuyen- 44 
Burke, Shawna- 15 
Burns, Danny- 58 
Burnsworth. Sheila- 30 



We Sell 
Propane 

TRAILER & RV CENTER 
New and used Motor Homes 
Repa1r Shop and Accessones 

Ut11ity Trailers -Automotive Tools 
Household Tools For Rent 

4601 Truman Ad 

Buso, Jay- 15, 151 
Butler, Eunice- 58 
Butler, Lisa- 147 

c 
Cam, Martha- 92 
Cauns, George- 30 
Caldwell, Teresa- 44 
Caloroso, Cammy- 15 
Caloroso, Frank- 54, 58, 78 
Campbell, James- 86 
Candillo, Gina- 58 
Candillo, Tiffany- 30 
Cang~os~Andy-3~ 135 
Cangelosi, Steve- 15, 151 
Canty, Tracy- 145, 146 
Canzonere, David- 58 
Caravella, Vince- 45 
Carollo, John- 16 
Carrillo, Angela- 16 
Carter, Amy- 45, 144, 146 
Carter, Andranette- 160 
Carter, Cassandra- 30 
Carter, Damon- 134, 156, 158 
Cascone, Fina- 16 
Casone, Gina- 28, 30 
Cascone, Phyllis- 58 
Castle Dian- 86, 167 
Castro, Lisa- 30 
Cavallaro, Aimee- 45 
Cavallaro, Joseph- 59, 135 
Chandler, Janet- 55, 59, 78, 79 
Chapman, Lisa- 59, 87 
Chatman, Laura- 30 
Chhim, Chahada- 30 
Chhim, Kennary- 30 

Storage 
and Dump 

Station 

241-9364 

Chhin, Sopheap- 45 
Childs, Santa- 30 
Christian, Cortney- 151 
Christian, Lorna- 45 
Clark, Christina- 59 
Clark, Elresa- 94 
Cline, Lucy- 55, 59 
Cline, Richard- 45 
Clopton, Deborah- 30 
Cobbins, Ronnie- 148, 151, 166 
Coffman, Diana- 94 
Cohens, Bobby- 77, 125 146, 153 
Collier, Tonya- 59 
Collins, Gailya- 87 
Colvert, Deanna- 45 
Connor, Eddie- 28, 88, 159 
Cooley, Angela- 59 
Cooley, Carolyn- 16 
Cooper, Joseph- 90 
Cornelison, Chris- 60, 76, 125, 148, 166 
Corter, Sandy- 16 
Cosgrove, Larry- 31 
Cosgrove, Sandy- 31 
Costanza, Anthony- 16 
Costanza, Donna- 45 
Cotrel, Brian- 60, 79 
Cotrel, Mark- 16 
Cox, Donald- 31 
Cox, Larry- 60, 77 
Cox, Tammy- 60, 77, 125, 167 
Crutcher, Delores- 98 
Cundiff, Carrie- 31 
Cusimano, Dominic- 16 

D 
Dang,Phung- 16 
D'Angelo,Lucy- 31 
Davenport,Lela- 60 
Davis,Inice- 98 
Davis,Jeff- 45 
Davis,Marguerite- 88 
Davis,Paula- 45 
Davis,Reginald- 60,149 
Davis,Vicki- 16 
Davis,Viola- 31 
Day,David- 90 
Dean,Kevin- 31 
Dean,Mildred- 16 
DeBrevi,Christina- 45 
Degeare,James- 31 
DeHerrera,Ray- 16 
DeMaddalena, Mike- 16, 151 
Dennison, Billie- 45, 14 7 

169 



170 

Denson,Bryant- 45,166 
Denson,Timothy- 151 
Denton,Mary- 61 
DeShazer Cynthia- 144,146,147, 

161 
DeShazer,Dena- 16 145 146 147 161 , , , , 
DeShazer,Steve- 43,45,157,158 
Devero,Julie- 16 
Devero,Shawn- 31 
Dewitt,Michael- 61 
Digaetano,Rose- 16 
Dillard,John- 31 
Dillee,Keith- 61 
D1Marhno,Carolyn- 45 
D1Martino,J oe- 1 ~ 138 
D1Martino,Mike- 15 
Dishman,Janet- 16 
Dean,Marie- 60 
Doan,Thuy Ngoc- 31 
Dodgson,Harry- 43,45 
Dominguez,Paul- 32 
DonCarlos,Rosanna- 91 
Dorcy,Jamel- 16 
Dorcy,Kelly- 31 
Dorrell,Cammie- 46,167 
Dorrell,Mike- 46 
Dotson,Tnsha- 17 
Dotson,Sheila- 161,167 
Dottoli,Sherry- 16 
Roughte\:r.,Denr~;t 166 
t)g~~.\~\,h:-~2 3 

Du,Huyen- 17 
Du,Thu_y Trang- 32 
Du, Tu Due- 61 
Duncan, Cmdy- 32 
Duncan,Dee- ~2 
Dunla!2JSheilithia- 17 
Dunn,Gail- 43,46,147,167 
Durham,Henry- 17 

E 
Eades,..,Jennifer- 46 
Ealy, ;:,erena- 17 
Ealy, Yolanda- 32 
Eason, Shurhonda-61 
Eckhart, Barbara- 32 
Eddings Abbey- 61 
Elder, Steve- 62 
Eng, Sambun- 33 
Ersery, Lyndon- 46 
Escobar, Christine- 46, 87 
Espino, Tom- 33 
Eyer, Andrew- 46 

F 
Farley, Machelle- 17, 176 
Farley, Stacey- 62, 144, 146 
Farnsworth, Freda- 98 
Finks, Don- 33 
Finley, Bob- 33 
Fiorello, Nick- 17, 151 
Fisher, Sheila- 33 
Flannery, Cory- 46 
Flannery, Eric- 33 
Flathers, Chris- 62 
Flores, Faron- 17 
Florez, Sheila- 33 
Flynn, Lisa- 17 
Fonsec~ Javier- 62 
Foster, ~arol- 17 
Faster Darlene- 17 
Fountam, Larita- 33 
Fox, Ricky- 28 
Freeman, Shelley- 62 
Freund, Lu- 87 

DON'S PHARMA CY 

4128 St. John 

Computenzed Fam1ly Records 
Delivery Serv1ce 

Sen1or C1t1zen Discount 
Annual Insurance Tax Records 

Mon-Frl 9am-7pm S•l 9am-6pm 

Russell Stover Cand1es 
Greetmg Cards 

G 
Gambino, Mike- 17 
Gant, Momque- 17 
Garcia, Christine- 63 76 
Garcia, Shelley- 46 ' 
Gardner, Dianna- 46, 87 
Gatten, Annette- 63 
Gay, Shern- 63 

231-6666 



ITAL.IAN ANO GREEK I'"OOOS 

F. SCIMECA & SONS INC. 
SCIMECA'S SUPER MKT. 

1-4-47 INOEP. AVE. 

2613 I DEPENDE CE AVE UE 
ANSAS CITY MO 64124 

OW ERS 
PERRY & CARLA SCHEUERMA 

PHONE 

815·842·6387 KANSAS CITY, MO. 8-4108 

e 
at to 

You can give your seniors a good start 
into the future by steering them to the Army 
National Guard. 

The Guard offers, in addition to long-term 
benefits, six immediate values: a paycheck every 
month; tuition assistance; training in leadership 
and technical skills which can contribute to 
civilian careers; part-time service compatible with 
other job or school requirements; a close-to-home 
location; and the satisfaction of being "on guard" 
to help in any local or national emergency. 

For more information on career opportuni
ties available in the Army Guard please call 

Larry Tolliver, SSG 

(816) 923-9608 
7600 Ozark Rd. 
KC Mo. 64129 

m_ 
NATIONAL 
GUARD 

23 1-8110 

171 



172 

Gerit, Kelly- 46 
Gerstner, Brenda- 17 
Gerstner, Jemmifer- 46 
Gibbs, Kns- 63 
Gilyard, Lisa- 43 
Gilyard, Teresia- 88 
Gipson, Lisa- 43 
Giokas, John- 46 
Giokas, Sophia- 33 
Giordano, Nick- 63 
Givhan, Darwin- 33, 151 
Gladney, Raymond- 93 
Glorioso, John- 151 
Glorioso, John Sr.- 151, 159 
Goens, Charlene- 46 
Goodman, Cindy- 63 
Gordon, John- 17, 151, 166 
Gordon, Tamara- 17 
Goss, Roxene- 17 
Grabill, David- 33 
Grabill, Glen- 63 
Graves, Kenny- 17 
Graves, Mary- 46 
Green, Pat- 64, 79 
Greer, Marvin- 17 
Griffin, Valerie- 86 
Guarinoj Benny- 64 
Gumm, ames- 18 
Gusman, Jerome- 33, 153 
Gusman, Pete- 46, 153 
Gusman, Valerie- 18 
Garcia, Lisa- 17 

H 
Ha, Au- 33 
Hage~ Georg•33, 166 
Haliburton, Latonya- 33 
Handson,Donna-33 
Handson, Ricky- 33 
Hansell, Jeff- 34 
Harris, Charles- 96, 150 
Harnson, Kathy- 18 
Harrison, Michael- 34 
Hasam, Turek- 34, 135, 151 
Haskell, Richard- 91 
Hawkins, Lisa- 64 
Hawthorn, Kara- 89 
Hayes, Rebecca- 46 
Hayner, Mary- 64 
Haywood,Todd-46 
Heinrichs, Shelly- 64, 77 
Hensley, Michael- 64 
Hensley, Michelle- 18 
Hercules, Dianna- 18 

Hernandez, Lorena- 46 
Herndon, Chfford- 18 
Hickman, Tyrone- 151 
Hiler, Peggy- 98 
Hill, Bryan- 18 
Hill, Marvin- 151 
Hitchcock, Theresa- 65, 87 
Hogan, Tamera- 65 
Hohensinner, Johanna- 46 
Holker, Christina- 34 
Hollingsworth, Clem- 89 
Holloway, Neva- J R 
Holst, Lisa- 34 
Hopkins, Adria nne- 3 4 
Horton, Jamce- 87 
Houchin, Debbie- 46 
House, Shuley- 87 
Howard, Lisa- 18 
Hudson, Danny- 151 
Hudson, Harold- 95 
Humbird, Darryle- 65 
Hunsucker, Helen- 34 
Hunt, Evelyn- 88 
Hunt, Mark- 46 
Hunter, Angela- 34 
Hupp, Beatrice- 47 

SNYDER'S 

2620 Independence Avenue 

4 3-4548 

Top quality meats and produce 

J 
Jackson, Eugene· 166 
Jackson, Joy- 34 
Jackson, Lavonda- 18 
Jackson, Mark- 34 
Jackson, Robert- 96 
Jackson, Yolanda· 4 7 
Jacobs.James- 65, 78 



Jennings, Rebecca- 65 
Jennings, Sherry- 18 
Johnson, Barbara- 18 
Johnson, Betty, 18 
Johnson, George - 28,35 
Johnson, Robbie- 4 7 
Johnson, Rosie - 54, 134, 160 
Johnson, Sheila- 35 
Johnson, Shonelle- 18 
Johnston, Elizabeth- 65, 87, 153 
Johnston,Jamye- 35 
Jones, Christine- 66 
Jones, Gregory- 28, 35, 148, 151, 166 
Jones, James- 4 7 
Jones,Jamie- 18 
Jones, Loretta- 66 
Judon, Latonya- 54, 66, 125 

K 
Kalwei, Dana - 35 
Keane, John- 90 
Kelley, Archie- 86 
Kelly, Duane- 91 
Keeney, Melissa- 35 
Keeney, Theresa- 18 
Keophaphone,Samrane· 47 
Kierman, Denise- 18 
Kmcaid, Paula- 35, 87 
Kincaid, Terry- 35, 152 
King, Becky- 47 
Ktrkendall, Danny- 99 
Knight, Susan- 87 
Kobel, Patti- 18 
Koenig, Susan- 87 
Kullman, Esther- 8 7 

L 
Laffler, Albert- 35 
Laffler, James- 66 
Landers, Joe- 4 7 
Lane, Tracy- 66 
Lara, Claudia- 35 

Larabee, Rose - 36, 145, 146 
Lawrence, Michael - 4 7, 151 
Leforgee, Bryan- 93 
Leggio, Angela- 36 
Leggio,Joseph- 67, 75, 134 
Lentell, Rosemary- 92 
Leslie, Robert - 36 
Letourneau, Becky- 18 
Letourneau, Matt- 4 7, 134 
Liberto, Nancy- 47 
Ligon, Diedra- 4 7 
Liseo, Joe 4 7 
Lloyd,Julius - 36 
Lockhart, Willie- 151 
Lomeli, Christina- 4 7 
Lomeli, Olympia- 19 
Lomeli, Yvette - 19 
Long, Cecil - 4 7 
Lora, Monica- 19 
Louvier, Tina- 36 
Lovelace, Donna- 95 
Lucas, Angela- 19 
Lucas, Robert- 19 
Lung, Martha- 36 
Lusby, Tammy- 67 
Ly, Da- 36 

M 
Mabin, Rita- 96, 144, 146 
Mahoney, Jtm· 99 
Manser, Shelly- 4 7 
Martin, Dana- 6 7 
Martin, Kevin- 166 
Martinez, Alice- 67, 78, 124, 138, 150 
Martinez, Michael- 36, 151 

COOKIES, BREADS, DONUTS, ITALIAN COOKIES 
AND 

.JECORATED CAKES 

4200 ST. JOHN 
KANSAS CITY, MO. 64123 

231-1828 

508 WALNUT 
KANSAS CITY, MO 84108 

421-1980 

173 



174 



Mart inez , Vicki · 3 6 
Maxwell , Natalie - 67 
May, Reginald - 92 
Maycock, Linda· 3 7 
McConnell, Terry· 37, 135 
McCuen,Mike - 151 
McDaniel, Alecia · 68 
McDaniel, Rhonda- 3 7 
McFarland, Bobbi- 37 
McGee, Lisa · 19 
Mcintyre, Barbara· 48 
McKillip, Ginger· 37 
McKnight, Tawna· 68 
Mcleod, Yolanda- 19 
McMillin, Betty- 94 
McMurray, Gina· 48, 87 
McMurry, Reauxdell - 94 
McNurlin, Bridget · 37 
Meeks, Anthony - 20 
Meeks, Glen· 6 
Men, Chheang- 37 
Mendenhall, Virginia · 9 
Meneses, Yolanda-20 
Mercer Lydta · 88 
Mesh Sherri · 19 
Metz, Carl - 68 
Middleton, Rachelle- 55, 6 , 75, 76, 79 
Middleton, Renee - 43, 4 7 
Middleton, Roxane · 3 7, 153 
Miller, Anna· 3 7 
Miller, Elaine· 93 
Miller, Elizabeth· 68 
Miller, Janet· 55, 6 , 76, 79 
Miller, Roy- 151 
Miller, Serena-20 
Mills, Robin · 4 7, 16 7 
Mitchell, Cratg· 4 7 
Mitchell, Latanya· 4 7 
Monroe, Welbon- 96 
Montesano, Joseph· 99 
Mosley,Rick· 47,148,151 
Motley, Connie· 4 7, 8 7 
Mott, Renita· 4 7, 7, 134 
Mott, Ronnie- 166 
Murgia, Alberto · 3 7, 151 
Murphy, Barbara· 20 
Murphy, Patty· 69 
Muy, Vont · 20 

N 

Neiderman, Anne · 3 7 
Nelson, Calvin· 79, 89 
Nessari , Frank· 90 
Newman, Paul· 156, 158 
Newton, Lynne· 28, 37 
N go, Ha Thi - 48 
N go, Hoa· 48 
Nguyen, Danh· 69 
Nguyen, Dien· 48, 146 
Nguyen, Dung· 69 
Nguyen, Hong Thuy· 69 
Nguyen, Mongly · 48 
Nguyen, Thong · 48 
Nguyen, Thuy- 144 
Nguyen, Tram Thi- 69 
Nguyen, Tui· 146 
Nobles, Sherri · 48 
Norfleet, Marshon · 3 7, 166 
Norman, George- 20 
Norris, Richard· 38 
Nowell, Stacie- 38 
Nowell, Tina· 3 

0 
Oates,Janet· 3 
O'Brien, Katleen · 38 
Odom, Connte· 69 
Ogg, David- 4 , 87 
Ojeda, Michelle · 38, 153 
Ojeda, Robert · 69 
Okiver, Cozzetta· 20 
Oltver, Mark- 4 
Oltver, Terri· 134 

& 1 a Protpec1 
Kantas Co1y. 1.10 &4 124 

VICTOR BROGOTO 

Phone (51&) 231 -4538 

DOMINICK BROGOTO 

BROGOTO SENTRY 
HARDWAR , INC. 

175 



176 

Orozco, Cynthia- 20 
Orozco, Steve- 48 
Ortega, Jo Marie· 20 
Ortega,John- 69, 75 
Osbourn, Robert- 21 
Ouch, Soadi- 21 

p 

Pace, D1ane- 70 
Pace, John- 48 
Pace, Mary- 48 
Panky, Rusty- 48 
Parrish, Enc 151 
Passier, Ann- 70 
Patrick, Dwayne- 38 
Parr, Dee- 9 7 
Partndge, Richard- 93 
Pena, Victor- 70 
Pennmgton, Pam- 144, 1461 14 7, 161 
Penrice, Shannon- 148 
Perez, Carmen- 21 
Perkms, Dana- 48 
Persell, Michelle- 38 
Pham,Thuphuong 49 
Pham, Tinh- 70 
Phan,Lan 48 
Phan, Ma1 Xuan- 70 
Phelps, Audrey- 98 
Phelps, Penny- 49 
Phifer, Linda- 97 
Phillips, Andre- 70 
Phillips, Laura- 49, 8 7 
Phillips, Leo 21, 135 
Phommata, Sourychanh- 49 
Piggie, Marcell- 21 
Pitts, Helen- 94 
Poore, Shelly- 21, 147, 161 
Pope, Kenny- 99 
Popek, Edward- 90 
Porter, Charles- 38 
Potts, Iva- 21 
Powell, Albert- 21 
Powell, Mary- 49 
Powell, Tma- 49 
Powers, Cynth1a- 49 
Premer, Lowell- 89 
Preston, Brenda- 22 
Prewitt, Lisa- 22 
Proctor, Tina- 22 
Provance, Rhonda- 22 
Pruett, Carl- 99 

UNITED SUPER 
2904 Independence Ave. 

R 
Ralston, James- 39 
Raybourn, Donnie- 49, 151, 166 
Raybourn, Ronnie- 49, 134, 138, 166 
Rayford, Roberta- 49 
Razo, Monica- 22 
Reavis, John Jr.- 99 
Reed, Stacy- 43, 49, 87 
Reed, ~ayne- 149, 157, 158 
Reese, Darryl- 152 
Reyes, Connie- 49 
Reyes, John- 71 
Reyes, Ramona- 71 
Reyes, Virginia- 71 
Reynolds, Edward- 39 
Reynolds, Fayun- 13, 22 
Rhea, Joe- 22 
Ribaudo, Debbie- 71 
Richardson, Kevin- 71 
Riddle, Gene- 97 
Right, Carla- 22 
Rimson, Deamos- 135, 153, 157, 158 
Ring, Sherri- 22, 167 
Roberts, Steve- 71, 75, 76, 78, 124, 148 
Robins, Sandra- 22, 161, 167 
Rogers, Gina- 39 
Rodriguez, Bettina- 39 
Rose, Ronald- 39 
Ross, Edward- 151 
Rowland, Chris- 49 
Rowlette, Steve- 49, 134 

s 



{ 

l 

Salas, Nick- 23 
Salas, Paula 49 
Salinas, Darrell- 50, 152 
Salinas, Ruben- 50 
Salyer, Violet- 87 
Sanchez, Lucy- 23 
Sanders, Regina- 28, 39 
Sandgren, Retta- 79, 88 
Sandridge, Albert- 149, 151 
Sanger, Charles- 91, 158 
Santellan, Regina- 72 
Sapenaro, Catherine- 72 
Sapenaro, Debbie- 50 
Sassman, Becki- 72, 75, 134 
Scardino, Lisa- 39, 138 
Scardino, Sam- 72, 134 
Schaeffer, Eric- 76, 125, 148 
Schlechter. John- 50 
Schopf, Christy- 39 
Scott, Ja1- 151 
Scroggins, Steve- 97, 150, 151, 166 
Settles, Helen- 161 
Shadley, Tammy- 39 
Shannon, Dena- 167 
Sharp, Paul- 72, 166 
Shaw, David- 50 
Shaw, Kristina- 23 
Shelton, Dwayne- 151 
Shipley, Betty- 97 
Shockley, Tina- 39 
Shortino, Mark- 39 
Shortino, Susan- 23 
Shumate, Claretha- 86 
S1erra, Victor- 39 
Sill, Louis- 39 
Simmons, Kathy- 97 
Sims, Carl- 149 
Simsheuser, Angela- 50, 87 
Singleton, Mary- 98 
Sivils, M1chelle- 23 
Skmner, Michelle- 50 
Skmner, Tim- 39 
Small, Waunita- 96 

7 

-
2807 Independence Ave. 

Smalley, Twila- 23 
Smallwood, Harold- 50 
Smith, Alma- 90 
Smith, Carolyn- 50 
Smith, Chris- 72, 135, 152 
Smith, Debb1e- 50 
Smith, Donnetta- 50, 167 
Smith, Joe- 151 
Smith, Lisa- 13, 23, 161 
Smith, Robinetta- 72 
Smith, Tyrone- 149, 166 
Sok, Channy- 39 
Sok, Sichan- 50 
Sok, Vanna-39 
Sok, Vanny-40 
Spellmeyer, Kim- 73 
Spencer, Regina- 50 
Spidle, Barbara- 99 
Spillman, Glenn- 92 
Spindal, Cyndi- 40 
Sportsman, Antonio- 23, 151 
Snsavat, Rajsabud- 50 
Stewart, Melanie- 23 
Shvers, Shannon- 23 
Shvers, T1m- 24 
Stokes, Cary- 166 
Storms, Rebecca- 98 
Stnplin, Chris- 24 
Stuart, Mike- 24 
Suber, Phillip- 50 
Sullivan, Tonya- 24 
Suos, Maly- 50 
Sutherlin, Regina- 40 
Snowden, Pam- 50, 87 

T 
Tabor, Charmelle- 95 
Taibi, Charla- 55, 73 87 
Tamanaha, Doris- 93 
Tanner, David- 73, 149 
Tatium, Valerie- 40 
Tatum, Robin- 43 
Taylor, Melinda- 73, 134, 160 
Teel. Chuck- 73, 75 
T~ada, S~phan~-24 
Thomas, Brenda- 90 
Thomas, Debbie- 40 
Thomas, Larry- 90 
Thompson, Ahce- 40 
Thompson, Craig- 43, 50, 151 
Thompson, Darrell- 156, 158 
Thompson, Joyce- 24 
Thompson, Judith- 98 
Thompson, Karen- 134, 160 
Thompson, Wendy- 30, 40, 145, 146, 147 
Tith, Hoeun- 24 

177 



178 

Todd, Charles- 40 
Todd, Kimberly- 50 
Tolefree, Gerald- 73, 87 
Tollett, Marla- 95 
Torres, Dan- 94 
Touch,Chamroaun-24 
Tran, Kelly- 40 
Triplett, Cozeene- 86 
Tripp, Cassandra- 50 
Truschinger, Carla- 24 
Tucker, Andrew- 24 
Tucker, Angela- 73, 145, 146 
Turner, Rachel- 50 

u 
Ulrich, Ron - 99 

v 
Vaca, Bobby- 24 
vaca, Chris - 24 
Valenzuela,James- 50 
Valla, Debbie- 24 
Vega, Anthony- 74 
Verdone, Barbara- 98 
Vigiliaturo, Vmce- 50 
Vochatzer,John- 40 

w 
Wade, Ray- 95, 155 
Waters, Danny- 51 
Watson, Larry- 89 
Webb, Sondra- 74 
Weinman, Robert- 40 
West, Cora- 24 
West, Donna- 40 
West, Lonnie- 92 
West, Willie- 151 
Wheeler, Chris- 51 
Wheeler, Denise- 74, 75, 125 
White, Betty- 40 
White, Jason- 24 
White, Lavera- 88 
White, Marvin- 157, 158 
Whitesell, Crystal- 40 
Whitney, Faye- 160 
Wilken, Christina- 51 
Wilken, Wade- 40 

DARI DIP'N DELl 
5216 Independence Av nu 

Tel. 483-9899 

Ice Cream Parlor & Deli 

Wilkenson, Tammie- 74 
Williams, Anthony- 51 
Williams, David- 166 
Williams, Diane- 24 
Williams, Latonya- 24 
Williams, Penny- 51 
Williams, Stefanie- 51, 134 
Williamson, Sheila- 51 
Wilmore, Derrick- 157, 158 
Wilmore, Roy- 135, 151 
Wilson, Beverly- 43, 51, 87 
Wilson, Brenda- 51, 134, 160 
Wilson, Ginger- 74, 76, 167 
Wilson, Leann- 13, 24 
Wilson, Johnnie- 51 
Wiseman, Alisha- 24 
Wiseman, Lisa- 161 
Wiseman, Maria- 40 
Woods, Michael- 41, 151 
Wright, Renita- 147 
Wright, Robert- 51, 151 

y 
Yates, Tina- 41 
Yates, Trudy- 24 
Yeager, Danice- 51 
Yeager, Rick- 74 
Young, Vernell- 94 

z 
Zahnter, Susan- 41 
Zahnter, Tma- 25 
Zamarripa, Julie - 41 
Ztto, Jenny- 51 






















